AXAPS012-00          (Auto-98)          05/03 Page: 1 of 4
© 2003, Flowserve Corporation, Printed in USA
Automax Valve Automation Systems
Product Specification
Flowserve Corporation 1350 N. Mountain Springs Parkway 1978 Foreman Dr.
Flow Control Division Springville, Utah 84663-3004 Cookeville, TN 38501
www.flowserve.com Phone: 801 489 8611 Phone: 931 432 4021
Introduction:

T5: -13 to 160 Deg. F (-25 to 71 Deg. C)
T4A: -13 to 176 Deg. F (-25 to 80 Deg. C)
How to Order:
I. Model V. Solenoid Coil
WR A 110 VAC (2-Watt)
II. Indicators C 220 VAC (2-Watt)
U UltraDome 2-Way F 12 VDC (2-Watt)
C 90 Degree 3-Way G 24 VCD (2-Watt)
D 180 Degree 3-Way H 12 VDC (.67 Watt)
E 180 Degree 3-Way Center Blocked J 24 VDC (.67 Watt)
F 120 Degree Thru/Divert K 24 VDC IS (15.5 VDC, .67 Watt) Intrinsically Safe
III. Switches P 24 VDC Ultra-Low Power (.006 Watt)
M1 (2) SPDT Mech. (NEMA 4/4X ONLY) VI. Spool Valve
MG (2) SPDT Mech., Gold Contacts (NEMA 4/4X ONLY) 1 3-Way Aluminum
R4 (2) SPST Proximity 2 3-Way Stainless Steel
P1 (2) Sabre SPDT Proximity 3 4-Way Aluminum
PP (2) Phazer II SPDT Proximity 4 4-Way Aluminum
PL (2) Phazer II SPDT Proximity w/LED VII. Shaft Options
B4 (2) Phazer II BRS SPDT Proximity P Standard 1/4" Shaft
BL (2) Phazer II BRS SPST Proximity w/LED N NAMUR Shaft
S4 (2) P&F NJ2-V3-N (NAMUR) VIII. Spool Valve Options
SE (2) Efector Type IN-2002-ABOA R Thermoplastic Rain Caps (Standard)
F2 2-Wire Foundation Fieldbus (P coil option ONLY) M Thermoplastic Rain Caps with Momentary Manual Override
F4 4-Wire Foundation Fieldbus (24VDC Coil) L Thermoplastic Rain Caps with Locking Manual Override
FD AS-i (24VDC Coil)
IV. Coils
0 (1) Coil (Single Coil Operation)
1 (2) Coils (Dual Coil Operation)
Proximity Switches
Types P1, P2, PP, PK, PL, PM, B4, BL, BK, BM